Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.Misc-1/51/2015-PPC(Vol-I)

Dated: 19-02-2019

## OFFICE ORDER No.58/2019-PPC

Shri Rajesh Chandra, Deputy Director (GA-I), Prasar Bharati Secretariat is hereby nominated as Nodal Officer (PwD) to hear the grievances of employees with disabilities in Prasar Bharati Secretariat.

2. This supersedes the Office Order No. 362/2016-PPC dated 15.12.2016 vide which Shri V.K. Gupta, DD(GA-I) was nominated as Nodal Officer for said purpose.

(Rajan Bhasin) Deputy Director (Pers.) Tel : 011-23118410

То

1. Shri Rajesh Chandra, DD(GA-I), PB Sectt

2. Director (Tech) - with request to place this order on PB Website

Copy for information to :-

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt.
- 2. PS to Member (Finance), PB Sectt.
- 3. DDG (Admn), PB Sectt.